

V

SLP(C)No. 12818 OF 2003
ITEM No.51

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12818/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2003 in CMWP 20993/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSON. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

State:Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

for Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.
The case is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master