

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 200 OF 2004

WEST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSON. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No.18145/2006 (with prayer for interim relief and  
office reportDate: 16/09/2010 This Appeal/petition was/were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Narendra Kr.Verma,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Shamshery,Adv.  
For Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv  
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.Santosh Kr.Tripathi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m.. Thereafter Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in the SLP started his arguments and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel for the respondent-State of U.P. started and was on his legs, leaving the matter as part-heard.

List the matters on 21.09.2010 at 2.00 p.m.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master